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1 307 Richard Kay Notts AC M 32 38

2 391 David Westbury Derby AC M 32 55

3 330 Joshua Bull Derby AC M 34 27

4 338 Richard O'Sullivan Tipton Harriers M 35 44

5 367 James Walker Shelton Striders M 36 10

6 404 Shaun Cooper Hatton Darts M 37 29

7 67 Matt Cartwright Derwent Runners M 38 11

8 340 Tom Roethenbough Unattached M 38 29

9 416 Bryan Lomas Congleton Harriers MV40 38 31

10 293 Julian Crowther Holme Pierrepont Running ClubMV40 38 46

11 155 Duncan Sadler Road Runners Club MV40 39 3

12 186 Roger Spencer Unattached M 39 11

13 325 Adrian Daney Unattached MV40 39 17

14 327 Matt West Shelton Striders M 39 34

15 347 Phil Conroy Belper Harriers M 39 42

16 390 Phil Abbott Long Eaton Running Club M 39 49

17 403 Des Gosling Unattached MV40 40 1

18 270 Tim Spate Unattached M 40 13

19 433 Mark Gardner Derby M 40 32

20 378 Daniel Howett Unattached M 40 34

21 288 Mark Tomlinson Ripley Running Club MV40 40 41

22 382 Nicholas Cooper Shelton Striders MV50 40 44

23 255 Mario Rocchelli Long Eaton Running Club M 40 47

24 217 Martin Kerr Shelton Striders M 41 10

25 298 James Spray Sinfin Running Club M 41 24

26 174 Luke Saxton Unattached M 41 26

27 299 Richard Spencer Shelton Striders MV40 41 33

28 172 Christopher Booth Derby AC MV40 41 39

29 145 Andrew Dolman Shelton Striders MV40 41 41

30 150 Ken Jeffrey Unattached MV40 41 47

31 248 James Alton Unattached M 41 48

32 9 Ron Ilsley Belper Harriers MV50 41 55

33 426 Steven Pyefinch Long Eaton Running Club M 42 3

34 133 Lawrence Percival Unattached M 42 5

35 104 Andrew Dodsley Rolls Royce Harriers M 42 6

36 188 Luke Freeman Rolls Royce Harriers M 42 14

37 178 Laurence Wicks Unattached M 42 18

38 332 Lucy Holmes Ripley Running Club L 42 30

39 98 Mark Fowell Rolls Royce Harriers MV40 42 32

40 301 Darren Pyefinch Long Eaton Running Club M 42 37

41 136 Paul Flint Unattached M 42 39

42 322 Kevin Brailsford Unattached MV50 42 42

43 165 Brendan Devlin Sinfin Running Club M 42 51

44 142 Andrew Harlow Unattached M 42 56

45 113 Simon Field Derwent Runners MV40 42 57

46 8 Stephanie Ilsley Belper Harriers L45 43 16

47 343 Raz Tuk Virgyn M 43 35

48 216 Ben Hall Unattached M 43 53

49 13 Paul Coe Ilkeston Running Club MV50 43 59

50 389 Andrew Martin Little Eaton Hornets MV50 44 5

51 417 Annie Lomas Congleton Harriers L35 44 8

52 122 Nicholas Brown Unattached M 44 11

53 114 Wayne Mills Unattached M 44 16

54 324 Catherine Carlton Redhill Road Runners L 44 21

55 263 David Broadbent Sinfin Running Club M 44 25

56 51 Stephen Horton Unattached M 44 32

57 422 Todd Coxhead Rolls Royce Harriers M 44 38

58 334 Jeremy Hope Derwent Runners MV40 44 45

59 151 Phillip Shaw Belper Harriers MV40 44 46

60 84 Michael McAleer Unattached M 44 50

61 36 Martin Paling Unattached MV40 44 53

62 214 Malcolm Paling Unattached MV40 44 57

63 379 David Kaplan Sinfin Running Club MV40 45 3

64 372 Martin Firth Unattached MV40 45 4

65 361 Andrew Pepper Unattached M 45 7

66 77 Matthew Schofield Unattached M 45 8
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67 156 Richard Ford Unattached M 45 11

68 4 Richard Fildes Rolls-Royce Harriers MV40 45 12

69 253 Richard Scott Rolls Royce Harriers M 45 18

70 318 Philip Thompson Long Eaton Running Club M 45 26

71 191 Ben Kirby Rolls Royce Harriers M 45 27

72 32 Kieran O'Shea Unattached M 45 29

73 245 David Johnson The Fell Runners AssociationM 45 34

74 96 Matthew Ceiley Unattached M 45 42

75 120 Mark Hulands Rolls Royce Harriers MV40 45 47

76 441 Dave Mann Ivanhoe Runners M50 45 49

77 166 Mitchell Bryan Unattached M 45 51

78 242 Bernard Toland Unattached MV40 45 58

79 278 Leonard Foulk Belper Harriers MV40 45 59

80 118 Matthew Lennard Derwent Runners M 46 60

81 277 Catherine Rowe Long Eaton Running Club L45 46 60

82 27 John Shacklock Unattached M 46 7

83 101 Graham Bushby Derwent Runners M 46 18

84 387 James Perry Ilkeston Running Club M 46 21

85 19 Aaron Flint Unattached M 46 22

86 341 Anthony Ryder Sherriffs of Sharlow M 46 24

87 173 Paul Clarke Unattached MV40 46 25

88 386 Johnathan Lee Unattached M 46 25

89 159 Alan Graham Unattached M 46 26

90 326 Colin Bostock Long Eaton Running Club MV50 46 29

91 196 Val Naylor Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & ACL55 46 30

92 259 Anthony Marchant Unattached M 46 32

93 100 Paul Deconink Clowne Road Runners M 46 36

94 319 Andrew Gallimore Unattached MV40 46 39

95 198 Peter Beardsley Unattached MV40 46 40

96 152 Robert Rowan Unattached MV40 46 49

97 314 Joe Rees Rolls Royce Harriers M 46 50

98 129 Sam Holliday Unattached M 46 57

99 212 Robert Sharratt Burton AC MV50 46 58

100 342 Dean Taylor Unattached M 47 0

101 375 Gavin Fletcher Shelton Striders M 47 3

102 127 Andreas Baker Unattached M 47 4

103 271 Lee Hennell Unattached M 47 5

104 282 Stephen Foddy Unattached M 47 6

105 349 Junit Smith Long Eaton Running Club L 47 7

106 385 Alan Smith Heanor Running Club MV50 47 9

107 167 David Birkenshaw Unattached M 47 12

108 272 Charlotte Lawson Rolls Royce Harriers L 47 18

109 109 Michael Cooper Unattached M 47 22

110 292 Nadia Jackson Holme Pierrepont Running ClubL45 47 30

111 395 Paul Martin Unattached M 47 37

112 359 Dan Walliss Unattached M 47 40

113 358 Paul Gregory Unattached M 47 42

114 227 Richard Worrall Unattached M 47 42

115 419 Stuart Goring Unattached M 47 55

116 221 Paul Fletcher Unattached M 47 55

117 260 Adrian Wheatley Unattached MV50 48 3

118 399 Eddie O' Grady Shelton Striders MV40 48 4

119 14 Chloe Morley Derby AC L 48 5

120 423 Mick Sharpe Unattached MV40 48 9

121 363 Scott Savage Unattached MV40 48 10

122 316 Alex Xidacis Unattached M 48 14

123 321 Mark Wallace Unattached M 48 18

124 50 John Summers Unattached M40 48 19

125 243 Ian Berry Kimberley and District StridersM 48 21

126 356 Tom Layzell Unattached M 48 29

127 437 Darren Beatte Unattached M 48 32

128 397 Nicols Thorpe Unattached L 48 35

129 276 Bill Sheppard Long Eaton Running Club MV50 48 38

130 130 Rob Pearce Belper Harriers M 48 39

131 432 Tony Oliphant Hatton Darts M 48 48

132 128 Steven Wales Unattached M 48 52
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133 323 Peter Ryan Unattached M 48 53

134 335 David Keegan Shelton Striders MV60 48 55

135 364 David Baines Unattached MV40 48 55

136 170 Nicola White Unattached L35 48 56

137 158 Ben Jeffrey Unattached M 48 58

138 283 Philip Hyde Barker Unattached MV40 49 6

139 348 Matt Conroy Belper Harriers M 49 44

140 304 Daniel Jackson Long Eaton Running Club M 49 47

141 132 Mike Percival Unattached MV40 49 49

142 257 Lindsay Limb Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & ACL45 49 54

143 131 Angus Crockett Little Eaton Hornets MV40 50 3

144 200 Bob Wilson Rolls Royce Harriers MV40 50 6

145 213 Carol Sharratt Hatton Darts L45 50 8

146 140 Phillip Mallon Unattached M 50 9

147 189 Martyn Newton Redhill Road Runners MV50 50 14

148 94 Angela Griffiths Unattached L 50 19

149 206 Paula Brudenell Ripley Running Club L 50 19

150 376 Paul Cox Unattached M 50 23

151 443 Stephen Critchellward Unattached MV50 50 30

152 65 Caine Scott-Mullen Derwent Runners MV40 50 35

153 102 Claire Harrison Unattached L 50 39

154 267 Richard Grocock Unattached MV50 50 44

155 143 Simon Clamp Unattached MV40 50 47

156 204 Alistair Allsopp Shelton Striders M 50 49

157 224 Paul Walker Unattached M 50 51

158 264 Paul Fentem Chesapeake Running Club MV40 50 52

159 59 Neil Wilson Belper Harriers M 50 56

160 337 Christopher Roe Unattached M 50 58

161 287 Richard Toon Unattached MV40 51 0

162 208 Andrew Ward Rolls Royce Harriers MV50 51 4

163 409 John Knight Unattached M 51 5

164 373 George Harding Unattached MV50 51 7

165 115 Chris Hindley Unattached M 51 8

166 88 Darron Owen Unattached M 51 9

167 371 Richard Walker Unattached MV40 51 15

168 108 Rob Massey Unattached M 51 21

169 251 Josh Carlisle Unattached M 51 24

170 244 Dan Waterfield Unattached M 51 26

171 57 Lizzie Poole Unattached L35 51 31

172 215 Steve McIlroy Unattached MV50 51 34

173 141 Ed Briggs Unattached MV40 51 36

174 31 Chris Booth Unattached M 51 39

175 116 Steve Eggleton Derwent Runners M 51 40

176 394 John Angold Unattached MV50 51 41

177 46 Michael Gahagan Unattached MV40 51 46

178 398 Sarah Williams Unattached L 51 55

179 1 Stephen O'Reilly Unattached MV40 51 58

180 408 Graham Wenden Unattached M 52 1

181 168 Bob Browne Erewash Valley Running Club MV50 52 3

182 344 James Geekie Unattached M 52 5

183 280 Anthony Beal Unattached M 52 6

184 68 Liz Phillips Unattached L35 52 12

185 435 Dowdy Unattached MV40 52 16

186 202 Ian Foster Unattached MV40 52 17

187 336 Craig Hughes Unattached M 52 18

188 279 Paul Anderson Unattached MV40 52 19

189 308 Dan Roe Unattached MV50 52 20

190 315 Darren Sharpe Unattached M 52 21

191 411 Jeremy Gibson Unattached M 52 23

192 309 Cheryl Brown Fell Runners Association L35 52 25

193 439 Jon Oates Unattached M 52 30

194 171 Alison Booth Derby AC L35 52 33

195 176 Louise Birks Unattached L 52 38

196 339 Rosemary Britton Ashbourne Running Club L55 52 41

197 328 Amy Burton Unattached L 52 49

198 55 Katie Fitchett Unattached L 52 52
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199 15 Chris Parkins Unattached M 52 59

200 164 Darren Brimer Unattached MV40 53 1

201 58 David Palfreyman Rolls Royce Harriers MV50 53 3

202 93 Shaun Cavanagh Unattached MV40 53 4

203 425 Barbara Webster Unattached L35 53 11

204 400 Ian Brown Chesapeake Running Club MV40 53 12

205 110 Shaun Wadsworth Unattached M 53 12

206 393 Oliver Meek Unattached M 53 20

207 392 Toby Meek Unattached M 53 20

208 317 Simon Wright Unattached M 53 22

209 56 Bruce Nicholson Unattached MV40 53 24

210 258 Grant Stone Unattached MV40 53 29

211 295 John Dawson Unattached M 53 30

212 413 Richard Foort Unattached M 53 39

213 126 Thomas Nicholas Unattached M 53 41

214 193 Paul Dolman Rolls Royce Harriers M 53 51

215 6 David De Rosa Unattached MV40 53 55

216 194 Deneen Clamp Unattached L35 53 56

217 106 Neesha Memetovic Unattached L 53 57

218 329 Gavin Chadwick Rolls Royce Harriers M 54 2

219 266 Chris Hodgetts Unattached MV40 54 9

220 235 Ian Travers Unattached MV40 54 23

221 236 Rob Fraser Unattached M 54 25

222 246 Wayne Adams Hatton Darts M 54 30

223 284 Anthony Rawlinson Unattached MV40 54 32

224 190 Michelle Newton Redhill Road Runners L 54 35

225 374 Bernie Brankin Unattached M 54 41

226 34 Barry Jackson Unattached MV50 54 42

227 377 Andrew Corr Unattached M 54 43

228 396 Thyss O'Brien Unattached M 54 44

229 273 Gary Smith Unattached MV40 54 46

230 154 Tommy Lammond Unattached MV40 54 47

231 121 Kiylee White Unattached L 54 49

232 333 Amanda Carter Unattached L 54 50

233 352 Adrian Shore Rolls Royce Harriers MV60 54 52

234 294 Moira Tildsley Unattached L45 55 7

235 195 Tony Gillibrand Unattached MV50 55 8

236 177 Matt Birks Unattached M 55 9

237 2 Adam Lowerson Unattached M 55 19

238 22 Rob Lane Unattached M 55 20

239 28 Julie Nicholls Unattached L35 55 22

240 233 Oliver Charlton Unattached M 55 23

241 16 Istvan Osvath Stanley Striders MV40 55 24

242 139 Aaron Buchan Unattached M 55 26

243 157 Alison Wright Unattached L45 55 26

244 25 Lucinda Frearson Unattached L35 55 27

245 232 Adrian Elliot Unattached M 55 29

246 231 Les Hoy Unattached MV40 55 29

247 252 Victoria Yeomans Long Eaton Running Club L35 55 30

248 401 Peter Howe Unattached MV50 55 32

249 17 Anne Barker Unattached L35 55 33

250 18 Paul Flint Unattached MV40 55 0

251 64 Simon Minchen Unattached MV40 55 35

252 414 Ian Woodridge Unattached M 55 55

253 415 Elizibeth Overton Unattached L 55 56

254 440 James Christie Unattached M 55 55

255 275 Kate McBlane Unattached L 56 0

256 438 Melvyn Beale Unattached MV60 56 5

257 87 Martyn Grace Unattached MV40 56 22

258 91 David Hodgkinson Unattached MV40 56 32

259 53 Garry Knights Belper Harriers M 56 33

260 351 Gerry White Matlock MV60 56 52

261 89 Rozzi Clarke Unattached L 57 2

262 24 Gary Hawley Unattached M 57 14

263 434 Robert Seymour Unattached MV40 57 15

264 63 Clare Salmons Unattached L35 57 17

Page 4



www.facebook.com/cp10k COLIN POTTER 10K - 2010 RESULTS www.colinpotter10k.com

POSITION Number Competitor. Club Category Time Time 

Mins Seconds

265 81 Craig Sheenan Unattached M 57 21

266 265 Rosemary Arris-Pratt Belper Harriers L45 57 22

267 431 Andrew Johnson Unattached M 57 24

268 269 Nicola Hall Unattached L 57 27

269 11 Ali Abdollahzadeh Unattached M 57 31

270 268 Matthew Allsop Unattached M 57 38

271 428 Cibil Watson Shelton Striders L45 57 38

272 430 Dawn Burrows Shelton Striders L35 57 39

273 420 Nick MacPhail Unattached M 57 41

274 424 Arshad Asghar Unattached MV40 57 43

275 79 Sabina Attfield Derwent Runners L45 57 48

276 368 Robert May Unattached MV40 57 49

277 229 Les Redlaff Unattached MV40 57 52

278 30 Jennie Woodcock Unattached L35 57 53

279 181 Kevin Ward Unattached MV40 58 7

280 192 Gill Leslie Unattached L45 58 8

281 357 Oliver Fallows Unattached M 58 22

282 239 David Leek Unattached MV50 58 25

283 187 Sarah Hunt Alvecurch Running Club L 58 27

284 72 Stacey Foo Unattached L35 58 29

285 207 Ruth Pattison Unattached L35 58 30

286 222 Chris Baker Sinfin Running Club MV60 58 33

287 92 Adelle Cavanagh Unattached L35 58 38

288 310 Roy Boyle Unattached MV40 58 47

289 144 Conrad Mason Unattached L35 58 48

290 48 Chris Downie Unattached M 59 4

291 149 Chris White Unattached M 59 8

292 312 Rachel Knibbs Unattached L35 59 9

293 197 Ian Crowston Unattached M 59 9

294 241 Bradley Neal Unattached MV40 59 10

295 125 Deane Ward uknetrunner MV40 59 17

296 73 Helen Hopka Unattached L45 59 23

297 49 Jim Trussell Unattached MV40 59 29

298 234 Martin Blain Unattached MV40 59 30

299 407 Howie Hall Unattached MV50 59 34

300 135 Omair Siddique Unattached M 59 35

301 247 Colin Goodwin Kimberley and District StridersMV50 59 35

302 185 Rosemary Norris Unattached L45 59 56

303 240 Glyn Hughes Unattached MV40 59 58

304 281 Georgie Bestwick Belper Harriers L35 59 59

305 228 Sara Redlaff Unattached L35 60 1

306 402 Karen Pope Sinfin Running Club L45 60 3

307 70 Jessica Knight Unattached L 60 5

308 238 Susie Christie Unattached L 60 23

309 90 Guy Freeman Unattached MV50 60 24

310 66 Rachael Wheway Derwent Runners L35 60 25

311 410 Jayne Rhodes Unattached L 60 27

312 203 Graham Allsopp Rolls Royce Harriers MV50 60 31

313 78 Jackie Schofield Unattached L 60 36

314 353 Lynn Dilks Chesapeake Running Club L35 60 38

315 366 Michelle Jakeway Unattached L 60 50

316 365 Laura Dowling Unattached L 61 14

317 12 Jackie Pont Unattached L35 61 15

318 320 Phil Peake Unattached M 61 16

319 297 Alistair Mackintosh Unattached M 61 24

320 296 Howard Mackintosh Unattached MV40 61 47

321 300 Lynne Chapman Shelton Striders L45 61 49

322 124 Rebecca Oliver Unattached L 62 2

323 146 Steven Gilbert Unattached M 62 25

324 182 Matthew Ward Unattached M 62 33

325 429 Roy Schofield Unattached MV60 62 40

326 354 Anna Walker Unattached L 62 53

327 355 Steve Higginbottom Unattached M 62 53

328 286 Michelle Rouse Unattached L 62 58

329 237 Paul Taylor Unattached MV40 63 24

330 346 Jennifer Brown Unattached L 63 39
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331 360 Steve Smith Unattached MV40 63 47

332 105 Tracy Terriss Unattached L 63 53

333 99 Sam Wibberley Clowne Road Runners L 63 54

334 427 Angela Young Chesapeake Running Club L45 64 3

335 83 Sylvia Tang Unattached L 64 10

336 436 Karen Wilkinson Unattached L 64 11

337 381 David Capel Rolls Royce Harriers MV60 64 21

338 205 Kate Denness Unattached L 64 25

339 184 Rachel Denness Unattached L 64 26

340 180 John Ward Unattached MV40 64 28

341 274 Nez Tamber Unattached MV40 64 40

342 254 Helen Smith Rolls Royce Harriers L 64 42

343 313 Allison Cuttell Unattached L35 64 46

344 412 Jennifer Claspen Unattached L35 65 4

345 3 Lisa Fildes Rolls-Royce Harriers L35 65 11

346 384 Emma Brewster Jog Derbyshire L 65 20

347 71 Sara Hawksworth Unattached L45 65 21

348 421 Mary Kinder Chesapeake Running Club L55 65 34

349 261 Alan Morton Unattached MV50 65 55

350 444 Johnson Unattached M 66 17

351 388 Caroline Hunter Unattached L 66 22

352 183 Jason Wilson Unattached M 66 31

353 230 Trevor Murfin Unattached M 66 40

354 331 Ian Stevenson Unattached M 66 56

355 362 Michael Lillie Unattached MV50 67 5

356 383 Rob Steel Run England M 67 12

357 69 Paul Campbell Unattached MV50 67 25

358 74 Vincent Croot Unattached MV40 68 9

359 311 Phil Horton Unattached MV50 68 16

360 250 Richard Brearey Unattached MV40 68 56

361 249 Jennifer Brearey Unattached L35 68 58

362 380 Tracy Roe Unattached L45 69 23

363 406 Benjimin Young Unattached M 69 24

364 405 Kenneth Young Unattached MV40 69 25

365 160 Alison McCaul Unattached L35 69 50

366 161 Martin McCaul Unattached MV40 69 52

367 262 Chloe Pilbeam Unattached L 69 56

368 418 Craig Porter Derwent Runners M 70 0

369 218 Neil Rigby Unattached M 72 18

370 219 Lisa Rigby Unattached L 72 19

371 33 Vickie Jackson Unattached L35 72 53

372 119 Margaret Lennard Sleaford Striders F 72 57

373 442 Sheryl Thompson Unattached L35 73 6

374 345 Tom Long Rolls Royce Harriers MV60 73 15

375 82 Ian Rice Unattached MV50 73 32

376 305 Rachel Dyson Unattached L 73 48

377 201 Ken Wright Rolls Royce Harriers MV60 74 35
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1 Stephen O'Reilly Unattached MV40

2 Adam Lowerson Unattached M

3 Lisa Fildes Rolls-Royce Harriers L35

4 Richard Fildes Rolls-Royce Harriers MV40

5 Ian Thompson Unattached M

6 David De Rosa Unattached MV40

7 Julie De Rosa Unattached L35

8 Stephanie Ilsley Belper Harriers L45

9 Ron Ilsley Belper Harriers MV50

10 Dean Frost Unattached MV40

11 Ali Abdollahzadeh Unattached M

12 Jackie Pont Unattached L35

13 Paul Coe Ilkeston Running Club MV50

14 Chloe Morley Derby AC L

15 Chris Parkins Unattached M

16 Istvan Osvath Stanley Striders MV40

17 Anne Barker Unattached L35

18 Paul Flint Unattached MV40

19 Aaron Flint Unattached M

20 Zoe Jones Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC L35

21 Mark Blakeway Unattached MV50

22 Rob Lane Unattached M

23 Paul Duffin Unattached MV50

24 Gary Hawley Unattached M

25 Lucinda Frearson Unattached L35

26 Jodie Pinches Unattached L

27 John Shacklock Unattached M

28 Julie Nicholls Unattached L35

29 Marie Hartshorn Unattached L35

30 Jennie Woodcock Unattached L35

31 Chris Booth Unattached M

32 Kieran O'Shea Unattached M

33 Vickie Jackson Unattached L35

34 Barry Jackson Unattached MV50

35 Not used Unattached

36 Martin Paling Unattached MV40

37 Mark Buxton Unattached M

38 Susan Buxton Unattached L35

39 Paul Masterton Unattached MV40

40 Christopher Parker Unattached M

41 Adam Venus Unattached M

42 Chris Allen Unattached M

43 Carl Brearley Unattached MV40

44 Paul Jones Unattached M

45 Andy Baxter Unattached M

Page 7



Sheet2

46 Michael Gahagan Unattached MV40

47 Keith Donald Derby AC MV50

48 Chris Downie Unattached M

49 Jim Trussell Unattached MV40

50 John Summers Unattached M40

51 Stephen Horton Unattached M

52 Oli Parkinson Rolls Royce Harriers M

53 Garry Knights Belper Harriers M

54 Nige Jones Unattached M

55 Katie Fitchett Unattached L

56 Bruce Nicholson Unattached MV40

57 Lizzie Poole Unattached L35

58 David Palfreyman Rolls Royce Harriers MV50

59 Neil Wilson Belper Harriers M

60 Richard Fearn Unattached M

61 Ian Stevens Derwent Runners M

62 Thomas Allen Unattached M

63 Clare Salmons Unattached L35

64 Simon Minchen Unattached MV40

65 Caine Scott-Mullen Derwent Runners MV40

66 Rachael Wheway Derwent Runners L35

67 Matt Cartwright Derwent Runners M

68 Liz Phillips Unattached L35

69 Paul Campbell Unattached MV50

70 Jessica Knight Unattached L

71 Sara Hawksworth Unattached L45

72 Stacey Foo Unattached L35

73 Helen Hopka Unattached L45

74 Vincent Croot Unattached MV40

75 Catherine O'Flynn Unattached L

76 Mark Froggatt Unattached M

77 Matthew Schofield Unattached M

78 Jackie Schofield Unattached L

79 Sabina Attfield Derwent Runners L45

80 Ian Tooley Unattached MV40

81 Craig Sheenan Unattached M

82 Ian Rice Unattached MV50

83 Sylvia Tang Unattached L

84 Michael McAleer Unattached M

85 Andrew Rose Belper Harriers M

86 Larry Waller Unattached MV40

87 Martyn Grace Unattached MV40

88 Darron Owen Unattached M

89 Rozzi Clarke Unattached L

90 Guy Freeman Unattached MV50

91 David Hodgkinson Unattached MV40

92 Adelle Cavanagh Unattached L35
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93 Shaun Cavanagh Unattached MV40

94 Angela Griffiths Unattached L

95 Kevin Fletcher Unattached MV40

96 Matthew Ceiley Unattached M

97 Nigel Albiston Unattached MV40

98 Mark Fowell Rolls Royce Harriers MV40

99 Sam Wibberley Clowne Road Runners L

100 Paul Deconink Clowne Road Runners M

101 Graham Bushby Derwent Runners M

102 Claire Harrison Unattached L

103 Kathryn Higginbottom Unattached L

104 Andrew Dodsley Rolls Royce Harriers M

105 Tracy Terriss Unattached L

106 Neesha Memetovic Unattached L

107 Dave Probert Heanor Running Club MV40

108 Rob Massey Unattached M

109 Michael Cooper Unattached M

110 Shaun Wadsworth Unattached M

111 Joanne Summers Unattached L

112 Ben O'Connell Unattached M

113 Simon Field Derwent Runners MV40

114 Wayne Mills Unattached M

115 Chris Hindley Unattached M

116 Steve Eggleton Derwent Runners M

117 David Lander Sinfin Running Club MV40

118 Matthew Lennard Derwent Runners M

119 Margaret Lennard Sleaford Striders F

120 Mark Hulands Rolls Royce Harriers MV40

121 Kiylee White Unattached L

122 Nicholas Brown Unattached M

123 Hilary Leam Unattached L35

124 Rebecca Oliver Unattached L

125 Deane Ward uknetrunner MV40

126 Thomas Nicholas Unattached M

127 Andreas Baker Unattached M

128 Steven Wales Unattached M

129 Sam Holliday Unattached M

130 Rob Pearce Belper Harriers M

131 Angus Crockett Little Eaton Hornets MV40

132 Mike Percival Unattached MV40

133 Lawrence Percival Unattached M

134 Dave Purves Unattached MV40

135 Omair Siddique Unattached M

136 Paul Flint Unattached M

137 Nel Flint Unattached L

138 Not used Unattached

139 Aaron Buchan Unattached M
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140 Phillip Mallon Unattached M

141 Ed Briggs Unattached MV40

142 Andrew Harlow Unattached M

143 Simon Clamp Unattached MV40

144 Conrad Mason Unattached L35

145 Andrew Dolman Shelton Striders MV40

146 Steven Gilbert Unattached M

147 Not used Unattached

148 Not used Unattached

149 Chris White Unattached M

150 Ken Jeffrey Unattached MV40

151 Phillip Shaw Belper Harriers MV40

152 Robert Rowan Unattached MV40

153 Steve Leafe South Derbyshire Road Runners MV50

154 Tommy Lammond Unattached MV40

155 Duncan Sadler Road Runners Club MV40

156 Richard Ford Unattached M

157 Alison Wright Unattached L45

158 Ben Jeffrey Unattached M

159 Alan Graham Unattached M

160 Alison McCaul Unattached L35

161 Martin McCaul Unattached MV40

162 Not used Unattached

163 Lucy Foster Unattached L35

164 Darren Brimer Unattached MV40

165 Brendan Devlin Sinfin Running Club M

166 Mitchell Bryan Unattached M

167 David Birkenshaw Unattached M

168 Bob Browne Erewash Valley Running Club MV50

169 Not used Unattached

170 Nicola White Unattached L35

171 Alison Booth Derby AC L35

172 Christopher Booth Derby AC MV40

173 Paul Clarke Unattached MV40

174 Luke Saxton Unattached M

175 Andy Malinski Unattached MV40

176 Louise Birks Unattached L

177 Matt Birks Unattached M

178 Laurence Wicks Unattached M

179 Wendy Mullineux Unattached L

180 John Ward Unattached MV40

181 Kevin Ward Unattached MV40

182 Matthew Ward Unattached M

183 Jason Wilson Unattached M

184 Rachel Denness Unattached L

185 Rosemary Norris Unattached L45

186 Roger Spencer Unattached M
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187 Sarah Hunt Alvecurch Running Club L

188 Luke Freeman Rolls Royce Harriers M

189 Martyn Newton Redhill Road Runners MV50

190 Michelle Newton Redhill Road Runners L

191 Ben Kirby Rolls Royce Harriers M

192 Gill Leslie Unattached L45

193 Paul Dolman Rolls Royce Harriers M

194 Deneen Clamp Unattached L35

195 Tony Gillibrand Unattached MV50

196 Val Naylor Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC L55

197 Ian Crowston Unattached M

198 Peter Beardsley Unattached MV40

199 Not used Unattached

200 Bob Wilson Rolls Royce Harriers MV40

201 Ken Wright Rolls Royce Harriers MV60

202 Ian Foster Unattached MV40

203 Graham Allsopp Rolls Royce Harriers MV50

204 Alistair Allsopp Shelton Striders M

205 Kate Denness Unattached L

206 Paula Brudenell Ripley Running Club L

207 Ruth Pattison Unattached L35

208 Andrew Ward Rolls Royce Harriers MV50

209 Not used Unattached

210 Not used Unattached

211 Carolyn Dyall Shelton Striders L

212 Robert Sharratt Burton AC MV50

213 Carol Sharratt Hatton Darts L45

214 Malcolm Paling Unattached MV40

215 Steve McIlroy Unattached MV50

216 Ben Hall Unattached M

217 Martin Kerr Shelton Striders M

218 Neil Rigby Unattached M

219 Lisa Rigby Unattached L

220 Stuart Goring Unattached M

221 Paul Fletcher Unattached M

222 Chris Baker Sinfin Running Club MV60

223 Pamela Bruce Unattached L35

224 Paul Walker Unattached M

225 Chips Kas Southwell Running Club L35

226 Not used Unattached

227 Richard Worrall Unattached M

228 Sara Redlaff Unattached L35

229 Les Redlaff Unattached MV40

230 Trevor Murfin Unattached M

231 Les Hoy Unattached MV40

232 Adrian Elliot Unattached M

233 Oliver Charlton Unattached M
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234 Martin Blain Unattached MV40

235 Ian Travers Unattached MV40

236 Rob Fraser Unattached M

237 Paul Taylor Unattached MV40

238 Susie Christie Unattached L

239 David Leek Unattached MV50

240 Glyn Hughes Unattached MV40

241 Bradley Neal Unattached MV40

242 Bernard Toland Unattached MV40

243 Ian Berry Kimberley and District Striders M

244 Dan Waterfield Unattached M

245 David Johnson The Fell Runners Association M

246 Wayne Adams Hatton Darts M

247 Colin Goodwin Kimberley and District Striders MV50

248 James Alton Unattached M

249 Jennifer Brearey Unattached L35

250 Richard Brearey Unattached MV40

251 Josh Carlisle Unattached M

252 Victoria Yeomans Long Eaton Running Club L35

253 Richard Scott Rolls Royce Harriers M

254 Helen Smith Rolls Royce Harriers L

255 Mario Rocchelli Long Eaton Running Club M

256 Jonathan Wareham Unattached M

257 Lindsay Limb Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC L45

258 Grant Stone Unattached MV40

259 Anthony Marchant Unattached M

260 Adrian Wheatley Unattached MV50

261 Alan Morton Unattached MV50

262 Chloe Pilbeam Unattached L

263 David Broadbent Sinfin Running Club M

264 Paul Fentem Chesapeake Running Club MV40

265 Rosemary Arris-Pratt Belper Harriers L45

266 Chris Hodgetts Unattached MV40

267 Richard Grocock Unattached MV50

268 Matthew Allsop Unattached M

269 Nicola Hall Unattached L

270 Tim Spate Unattached M

271 Lee Hennell Unattached M

272 Charlotte Lawson Rolls Royce Harriers L

273 Gary Smith Unattached MV40

274 Nez Tamber Unattached MV40

275 Kate McBlane Unattached L

276 Bill Sheppard Long Eaton Running Club MV50

277 Catherine Rowe Long Eaton Running Club L45

278 Leonard Foulk Belper Harriers MV40

279 Paul Anderson Unattached MV40

280 Anthony Beal Unattached M
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281 Georgie Bestwick Belper Harriers L35

282 Stephen Foddy Unattached M

283 Philip Hyde Barker Unattached MV40

284 Anthony Rawlinson Unattached MV40

285 Michael Monks Redhill Road Runners MV50

286 Michelle Rouse Unattached L

287 Richard Toon Unattached MV40

288 Mark Tomlinson Ripley Running Club MV40

289 Laura Barker Derbyshire Police Sports Club L

290 Richard Barker Derbyshire Police Sports Club M

291 Greg Wason Derbyshire Police Sports Club MV40

292 Nadia Jackson Holme Pierrepont Running Club L45

293 Julian Crowther Holme Pierrepont Running Club MV40

294 Moira Tildsley Unattached L45

295 John Dawson Unattached M

296 Howard Mackintosh Unattached MV40

297 Alistair Mackintosh Unattached M

298 James Spray Sinfin Running Club M

299 Richard Spencer Shelton Striders MV40

300 Lynne Chapman Shelton Striders L45

301 Darren Pyefinch Long Eaton Running Club M

302 Caroline Hunter Unattached L

303 Ian Williams Long Eaton Running Club M

304 Daniel Jackson Long Eaton Running Club M

305 Rachel Dyson Unattached L

306 Kate Gowlett Unattached L35

307 Richard Kay Notts AC M

308 Dan Roe Unattached MV50

309 Cheryl Brown Fell Runners Association L35

310 Roy Boyle Unattached MV40

311 Phil Horton Unattached MV50

312 Rachel Knibbs Unattached L35

313 Allison Cuttell Unattached L35

314 Joe Rees Rolls Royce Harriers M

315 Darren Sharpe Unattached M

316 Alex Xidacis Unattached M

317 Simon Wright Unattached M

318 Philip Thompson Long Eaton Running Club M

319 Andrew Gallimore Unattached MV40

320 Phil Peake Unattached M

321 Mark Wallace Unattached M

322 Kevin Brailsford Unattached MV50

323 Peter Ryan Unattached M

324 Catherine Carlton Redhill Road Runners L

325 Adrian Daney Unattached MV40

326 Colin Bostock Long Eaton Running Club MV50

327 Matt West Shelton Striders M
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328 Amy Burton Unattached L

329 Gavin Chadwick Rolls Royce Harriers M

330 Joshua Bull Derby AC M

331 Ian Stevenson Unattached M

332 Lucy Holmes Ripley Running Club L

333 Amanda Carter Unattached L

334 Jeremy Hope Derwent Runners MV40

335 David Keegan Shelton Striders MV60

336 Craig Hughes Unattached M

337 Christopher Roe Unattached M

338 Richard O'Sullivan Tipton Harriers M

339 Rosemary Britton Ashbourne Running Club L55

340 Tom Roethenbough Unattached M

341 Anthony Ryder Sherriffs of Sharlow M

342 Dean Taylor Unattached M

343 Raz Tuk Virgyn M

344 James Geekie Unattached M

345 Tom Long Rolls Royce Harriers MV60

346 Jennifer Brown Unattached L

347 Phil Conroy Belper Harriers M

348 Matt Conroy Belper Harriers M

349 Junit Smith Long Eaton Running Club L

350 Alan Eccleston Rolls Royce Harriers MV50

351 Gerry White Matlock MV60

352 Adrian Shore Rolls Royce Harriers MV60

353 Lynn Dilks Chesapeake Running Club L35

354 Anna Walker Unattached L

355 Steve Higginbottom Unattached M

356 Tom Layzell Unattached M

357 Oliver Fallows Unattached M

358 Paul Gregory Unattached M

359 Dan Walliss Unattached M

360 Steve Smith Unattached MV40

361 Andrew Pepper Unattached M

362 Michael Lillie Unattached MV50

363 Scott Savage Unattached MV40

364 David Baines Unattached MV40

365 Laura Dowling Unattached L

366 Michelle Jakeway Unattached L

367 James Walker Shelton Striders M

368 Robert May Unattached MV40

369 James Lloyd Derby AC M

370 Robin Carter Rolls Royce Harriers M

371 Richard Walker Unattached MV40

372 Martin Firth Unattached MV40

373 George Harding Unattached MV50

374 Bernie Brankin Unattached M
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375 Gavin Fletcher Shelton Striders M

376 Paul Cox Unattached M

377 Andrew Corr Unattached M

378 Daniel Howett Unattached M

379 David Kaplan Sinfin Running Club MV40

380 Tracy Roe Unattached L45

381 David Capel Rolls Royce Harriers MV60

382 Nicholas Cooper Shelton Striders MV50

383 Rob Steel Run England M

384 Emma Brewster Jog Derbyshire L

385 Alan Smith Heanor Running Club MV50

386 Johnathan Lee Unattached M

387 James Perry Ilkeston Running Club M

388 Caroline Hunter Unattached L

389 Andrew Martin Little Eaton Hornets MV50

390 Phil Abbott Long Eaton Running Club M

391 David Westbury Derby AC M

392 Toby Meek Unattached M

393 Oliver Meek Unattached M

394 John Angold Unattached MV50

395 Paul Martin Unattached M

396 Thyss O'Brien Unattached M

397 Nicols Thorpe Unattached L

398 Sarah Williams Unattached L

399 Eddie O' Grady Shelton Striders MV40

400 Ian Brown Chesapeake Running Club MV40

401 Peter Howe Unattached MV50

402 Karen Pope Sinfin Running Club L45

403 Des Gosling Unattached MV40

404 Shaun Cooper Hatton Darts M

405 Kenneth Young Unattached MV40

406 Benjimin Young Unattached M

407 Howie Hall Unattached MV50

408 Graham Wenden Unattached M

409 John Knight Unattached M

410 Jayne Rhodes Unattached L

411 Jeremy Gibson Unattached M

412 Jennifer Claspen Unattached L35

413 Richard Foort Unattached M

414 Ian Woodridge Unattached M

415 Elizibeth Overton Unattached L

416 Bryan Lomas Congleton Harriers MV40

417 Annie Lomas Congleton Harriers L35

418 Craig Porter Derwent Runners M

419 Stuart Goring Unattached M

420 Nick MacPhail Unattached M

421 Mary Kinder Chesapeake Running Club L55
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422 Todd Coxhead Rolls Royce Harriers M

423 Mick Sharpe Unattached MV40

424 Arshad Asghar Unattached MV40

425 Barbara Webster Unattached L35

426 Steven Pyefinch Long Eaton Running Club M

427 Angela Young Chesapeake Running Club L45

428 Cibil Watson Shelton Striders L45

429 Roy Schofield Unattached MV60

430 Dawn Burrows Shelton Striders L35

431 Andrew Johnson Unattached M

432 Tony Oliphant Hatton Darts M

433 Mark Gardner Derby M

434 Robert Seymour Unattached MV40

435 Dowdy Unattached MV40

436 Karen Wilkinson Unattached L

437 Darren Beatte Unattached M

438 Melvyn Beale Unattached MV60

439 Jon Oates Unattached M

440 James Christie Unattached M

441 Dave Mann Ivanhoe Runners M50

442 Sheryl Thompson Unattached L35

443 Stephen Critchellward Unattached MV50

444 Johnson Unattached M
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